

NHAI Vs. Lachhman

Arb.Appeal No. 15 of 2024

18.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No. _____ of 2024

Heard. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent states that no reply is intended to be filed to the application and that she has no objection to allow the prayer made in the application. Hence, Subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of this Court within six weeks, execution and operation of judgment dated 15.11.2021, passed by the learned District Judge Mandi, H.P. in Arbitration Petition No.87 of 2018 (NHAI Vs. Lachhman) shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. The parties are free to move for modification, alteration and vacation.

Arb. Appeal No. 15 of 2024

List for consideration on **13.08.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 18, 2024
(R.Atal)