

NHAI vs. Lachhman

ARB.A-15 of 2024

13.08.2024 Present : Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Deepu, Advocate, vice Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per the office report, awarded amount has not been deposited. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the awarded amount will be deposited within two weeks. At his request, matter be listed after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th August, 2024
(Pardeep)