

NHAI Versus LACHHMAN

ARB.A-15 of 2024

01.04.2025 Present : Mr. Raghujeet Singh Madan, Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma and Mr. Mohit, Advocates, for the appellant.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

Looking to the small amount of compensation awarded in favour of the respondent, let learned counsel for the appellant to have instructions from the appellant about closing the appeal without any affect upon the rights and interests of the appellant in the other matters arising out of similar judgment/award involving similar issues, i.e. leaving the questions of law involved open for adjudication in other matters.

List on 10.04.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

1st April, 2025
(Pardeep)