

NHAI Vs. Lachhman

Arb. A. No.15/2024

10.04.2025 Present: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's further time to have instructions in light of previous order.

As prayed for, list after one week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

10th April, 2025 (rohit)