

**NHAI Versus LACHHMAN**

**ARB.A-15 of 2024**

28.04.2025 Present : Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
matter is adjourned by three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025  
(Pardeep)