

## NHAI Vs. Lachhman

**Arb. A. No. 15 of 2024**

**02.06.2025 Present:** Ms. Kritika, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate vice counsel  
for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

June 2, 2025  
(R.Atal)