

NHAI Vs. Lachhman

Arb. A. No. 15/2024

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent apprises that the sole respondent has died.

Learned counsel for the appellant to verify and to take consequential steps on account of death of the sole respondent, if required, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

9th July, 2025 (rohit)