

NHAI Vs. Lachhman

Arb.Appeal No.15 of 2024

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, vice for the appellant.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate for the respondent.

Consequential steps on account of death of sole respondent have not been taken. As prayed for, final opportunity of two weeks is granted for the purpose. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 11, 2025
(*R.Atal*)