

NHAI versus Lachhman

Arb. Appeal No.15 of 2024

02.12.2025

Present: Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that requisite steps by moving appropriate application consequent upon death of sole respondent were taken on 28.11.2025. Application be placed on record. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(yogesh)