

ARB.A No.15 of 2024

07.01.2026 Present: None.

Appropriate application for taking consequential steps on the death of sole respondent are awaited, as per report of the Dealing Assistant. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and list thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2026

(Shalini)